## **DARLINGTON COUNTY WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY** PHONE 843-393-8131 **OPERATING POLICY NO. 8** WATER & SEWER RATE SCHEDULE WATER RATE SCHEDULE **EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2021** Gallons Allowed

			Gallons Allowed	
<u>Meter Size</u>	<u>Residential</u>	Commercial	<u>Residential</u>	<u>Commercial</u>
5/8"x 3/4"	\$ 13.84	\$ 14.26	2,000	1,500
1"	23.05	31.43	3,500	3,500
1-1/2"	31.83	43.78	5,000	5,000
2"	90.24	111.42	16,500	16,500
3"		221.17		40,000
4"		372.13		85,000
6" compound		619.11		175,000
8" compound		847.82		250,000

## **RESIDENTIAL WATER RATE SCHEDULE**

	<u>Rate/1000</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Total Gal.</u>
Minimum 2,000 gal.	\$13.84	\$13.84	2,000
Next 10,000 gallons	5.16	65.44	12,000
Over 12,000 gallons	7.41		

## **COMMERCIAL WATER RATE SCHEDULE**

	Rate/1000	Total Cost	<u>Total Gal.</u>	
Minimum 1,500 gal.	\$14.26	\$ 14.26	1,500	
Next 3,500 gallons	6.41	36.70	5,000	
Next 5,000 gallons	5.20	62.70	10,000	
Next 10,000 gallons	4.43	107.00	20,000	
Next 30,000 gallons	3.63	215.90	50,000	
Over 50,000 gallons	3.02			
Each water account will be charged 0.23 each month Safe Water Act Ta				

Each water account will be charged 0.23 each month Safe Water Act Tax

## SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

Sewer Rates are based or <u>B</u> RESIDENTIAL:	n water consump <u>ase Charge</u> 7.87	tion. <u>Volume Charge</u> \$7.40 per 1,000 gallons based on monthly water usage	<u>Surcharge</u> Additional charges will be assessed on those users found to be discharging sewage with excessive strengths
COMMERCIAL: 0 – 10,000 10,000 – 100,000 100,000 – 250,000 250,000 – 1,000,000 Over 1,000,000 Swift Creek Hartsville Florence Darlington Lamar Timmonsville	Base Charge \$32.43 \$54.06 \$86.52 \$216.34 Negotiable	<u>Volume Ct</u> \$8.0 \$11.5 \$7.4 \$11.1 \$7.4 \$9.0	)8 54 10 10

Additional charges will be assessed on those users found to be discharging sewage with excessive strengths. Base charges for commercial sewer users may be revised at any time to reflect the last 12 months average water usage.